Mail Box CS3010
(M481)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00



Unit All

U001 U002 U003 uoo4
EXTERIOR RPAPER TRANSPORT ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00



U001

10.M4814031 11.M4814041 3.B7002520 4.D6883532
COVER:UPPER COVER:LEFTUPP  (x5) PAD:SENSOR:STA
ER CUSHION:GATEP  PLER TRAY
AWL
6.G5181236

CUSHION - 0.5MM

9.M4814021
COVER:REAR

13.M4814071
COVER:REAR MID
DLE

”

12.M4814051 7.M4814011
COVERILEFT LOW  COVER:FRONT
ER:INNER BACK

-uooz U003 U004

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X8

8.M4814012
(x4)
HOLDER:LED

2.04583008N
(x4)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

5.06925210
(x4)
PCB:LED:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2016/09/23 Version 1.00




uoo4

uoo2 S002

M4812340

DRIVE SUB-UNIT:GATE:TRA
NSPORT:ASS'Y

J

U002.RPAPER TRANSPORT

U002 S003

M4812340

DRIVE SUB-UNIT:GATE:TRA
NSPORT:ASS'Y

v

U002 S001

M4812340
- DRIVE SUB-UNIT:GATE:TRA
NSPORT:ASS'Y

— g,

s
& -

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2016/09/23 Version 1.00



U002

RPAPER TRANSPORT
15.AA043517 16.AA043617 11.11050717 12.A0482838 20.AA143790
TIMING BELT-S3  TIMING BELT -40S  (x2) NYLON RIVET (x2)
M-315 3M297 CLAMP:JDW-1S SCREW:CONTACT

POINT

9.11050516 - 18.AA082109
(x2) (x4)
CLAMP PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIA4
1.03530030N & 5.07200030E
(x8) Y. (x4)
SCREW:M3X3 f@ RETAINING RING -
T..L_ M3
e
4.06230220G 2.04543006Q
SPRING PIN 3X22 (x48)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

| '_.c ?
] P*'.I
14.A6972102 ! . 6.08050089
(x4) ! " (x10)
DAMPER - JUNCTI RETAINING RING -

ON GATE SOLENO M4
ID

17.AA082101
(x20)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

19.AA143788
(x6)

PIN:GUIDE PLATE: g
PAPER FEED

3.04583008N 8.11050511 10.11050692 7.08050092 13.A4582251
(x19) (x14) x7) (x3) (x6)

HEXAGON HEAD T HARNESS CLAMP - CLAMP:LES-0503 RETAINING RING - CUSHION - BIN SO
APPING SCREW:3 LWS-0306ZC 3M LENOID LEVER

X8

U001 U003 [U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00




uoo2

RPAPER TRANSPORT
25.B6521643 34.G5182371 26.B7002520 36.G8352262 22.AG071012
(x3) COVER BAND (x3) (x3) MAGNET CATCH:A
TIMING BELT:B40S CUSHION:GATEP  ACTUATOR:SURFA SSY
3M186 AWL CE OF PAPER SEN

SOR

27.B7004720 28.B8023756

TIMING BELT:B40S (x3)
2M214 DISCHARGE BRUS
HEXIT

31.D6864222 ) 35.G8350801

TIMING BELT:40S2 (x2)

M198 TENSION SPRING:
' TRANSPORT:FEEL

( ER:0.07N

24.AX100028 32.D6883532
DCSOL 24V 3.8W (x3)
PAD:SENSOR:STA
\_/ PLER TRAY

29.D4344557 ... 33.D7794760

(x5) (x4)

TIMING PULLEY:T1 REFLECTION PHO

9:S3M TO SENSOR:ORIGI
NAL TABLE:ASS'Y

21.AG070513
(x2)
MAGNET CATCH

40.M4812115
(x14)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER

e e

38.M4812111 30.D5862117 23.AW020198

GUIDE PLATE:EENT  (x14) (x6)

RANCE:UPPER PLAIN SHAFT BEA  PHOTOINTERRUP
RING:DRIVEN ROL  TOR:LG2A14NLA1
LER

39.M4812113 37.GW010007
(x3) PHOTO REFLECTI
DRIVEN ROLLER:T  ON SENSOR:EXIT
RANSPORT

uoo4

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2016/09/23 Version 1.00




uoo2
RPAPER TRANSPORT

60.M4812312

TENSION SPRING:

4.0N

56.M4812216
(x5)

TIMING PULLEY:T1
9

55.M4812215
x2)

TIMING PULLEY:T2
8

57.M4812217
(x4)
COLLAR:SHAFT

53.M4812162
TORSION SPRING:
GATE PAWL:RECE
IVER

44.M4812126
(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:GATE PAWL

43.M4812124
(x2)
BRACKET:HINGE:
GUIDE PLATE
U001 U003 [U004

59.M4812311 58.M4812224

BRACKET:DC STE  (x4)
PPER MOTOR:TRA  EXIT ROLLER
NSPORT

47.M4812129
COVER:LEFT LOW
ER:OPEN AND CL
OSE

42.M4812123

LOSE

54.M4812214
GUIDE PLATE.LEF

T LOWER:OPEN/C  TRANSPORT ROLL

49.M4812141
GUIDE PLATE:OPE
N AND CLOSE:RIG
HT

50.M4812142
COVER:RIGHT:OP
EN AND CLOSE

| ¢ ELENGTHWISE

48.M4812131
GUIDE PLATE:REV
ERSE:UPPER

45 M481 2127
GUIDE GATE PAW
L:REVERSE

52.M4812161

(x2)
LINK:COVER:LEFT
LOWER

46.M4812128
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:GATE PAWL:
PLATE

41.M4812121
(x3) GATE PAWL:RECE
IVER

ER

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2016/09/23 Version 1.00




uoo2

RPAPER TRANSPORT
69.M4812413  70.M4812414
(x3) (x3)

LEVER:GATE PAW  TENSION SPRING:
L:TRANSPORT GATE PAWL:TRAN
SPORT

63.M4812331
BRACKET:DC SOL
ENOID:REVERSE

61.M4812321
BRACKET:DC STE
PPER MOTOR:EXI
T

64.M4812332
TENSION SPRING:
DC SOLENOID:RE
VERSE

TL‘Q,

65.M4812333
LEVER:GATE PAW

L:REVERSE «

\\

73.M4812513 72.M4812512

(x4) (x4)

END FENCE:EXIT
(LOWER

uoo4

62.M4812322
TENSION SPRING:
26N

-

71.M4812511
(x4)
GUIDE PLATE:EXIT  GUIDE PLATE:EXIT

:UPPER

78.M4815610 67.M4812342

(x2) BRACKET:DC SOL
DC STEPPER MOT ENOID:TRANSPOR
OR:TRANSPORT:A T

SS'Y

L )

68.M4812411

GATE PAWL:TRAN
SPORT

75.M4812516

% (x4)
DRIVEN ROLLER:E
XIT

76.M4812521
(x2)

>« FEELER:TRANSPO

RT SENSOR

77.M4812522
(x2)
CUSHION:FEELER

74.M4812514
(x4)

GROUND PLATE:D
RIVEN ROLLER:EX
m

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2016/09/23 Version 1.00




U002_S001
DRIVE SUB-UNIT:GATE:TRANSPORT:ASS'Y

66.M4812340
24.AX100028 DRIVE SUB-UNIT:G
DCSOL 24V 3.8W ATE:TRANSPORT:
ASS'Y

v

4.06230220G
SPRING PIN 3X22

U001 U003 [U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00



u002_S002
DRIVE SUB-UNIT:GATE:TRANSPORT:ASS'Y

66.M4812340
24.AX100028 DRIVE SUB-UNIT:G
DCSOL 24V 3.8W ATE:TRANSPORT:
ASS'Y

v

4.06230220G
SPRING PIN 3X22

U001 U003 [U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00



U002_S003
DRIVE SUB-UNIT:GATE:TRANSPORT:ASS'Y

66.M4812340
24.AX100028 DRIVE SUB-UNIT:G
DCSOL 24V 3.8W ATE:TRANSPORT:
ASS'Y

v

4.06230220G
SPRING PIN 3X22

U001 U003 [U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00



U003
ELECTRICAL

1.04543006Q
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

w*

U

1.04543006Q (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2.11050516 4.M4815100
(x3) PCB:4BIN:MAIN:AS
CLAMP S'Y

3.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

U001 [U002 uoo4

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00




U004

MAIN FRAME

2.04543008N
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X8

5.11050692

(x6)

CLAMP:LES-0503

&

6.AW020198 8.G8352262 7.B8023756

(x2) ACTUATOR:SURFA DISCHARGE BRUS
PHOTOINTERRUP CE OF PAPER SEN H:EXIT
TOR:LG2A14NL1 SOR

éﬁ (g /

1.04543006Q
(x10)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

3.11050511

(x3)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-03062C

4.11050516
(x5)
CLAMP

U001

U002

U003 [U004]

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

3.11050511
HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

2016/09/23 Version 1.00




ACCESSORIES

(S o Q’ LS &

1.03603006N 2.03604006N 3.04543006Q 4.04583008N 5.11050516 6.AA100006

(x3) (x9) (x2) (x6) CLAMP (x2)

SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M4X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3 NUT - M3.6
X8

: y

7.AA143454 8.D5406121 9.D6931332 10.M4816011 11.M4816021 12.M4816031

(x2) (x10) (x2) BRACKET:FIX:FRONT:ASS'Y BRACKET:FIX:INNER BACK:ASS'Y ~ BRACKET:HOLDER:INNER BACK

STEPPED SCREW - M3 FULL DUG POINT SCREW:FIX:HING LOCK:ARM

E

13.M4816041 14.M4816051 15.M4816061 16.M4816062 17.M4816071 18.M4816072

BRACKET:HOLDER:LEFT INNER REA COVER:RIGHT LOWER TRAY:REVERSE EXIT (x4) COVER:INNER BACK:UPPER COVER:INNER BACK

R TRAY:EXIT

19.M4816080 20.M4816081 21.M4816082 22.M4816083 23.M4816084 24.M4816085

STAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y STAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y STAY:RIGHT (x2) (x3) COVER:STAY
BRACKET:STAY BRACKET:STAY:SMALL

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00




ACCESSORIES

L
I
25.M4816086 26.M4816087 27.M4816088 28.M4816089 29.M4816091 30.M4816096
STAY:LEFT (x2) (x2) (x2) (x4) DECAL:BIN DISPLAY

ARM:RIGHT ARM:LEFT:ASS'Y ARM:LEFT BRACKET:COUPLING

B
5
@

31.M4816097
DECAL:CAUTION:TRAY:PULL OUT

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
A0482838 INYLON RIVET Uoo2 12
A4582251 |CUSHION - BIN SOLENOID LEVER U002 13
A6972102 |DAMPER - JUNCTION GATE SOLE U002 14
NOID
AA043517 |TIMING BELT - S3M - 315 uoo2 15
AA043617 |TIMING BELT - 40S3M297 uoo2 16
AA082101 |BUSHING - 6X10X6 uoo2 17
AA082109 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA4 uoo2 18
AA100006 |NUT - M3.6 ACCESSORIES |6
AA143454 |STEPPED SCREW - M3 ACCESSORIES |7
AA143788 |PIN:GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED U002 19
AA143790 SCREW:CONTACT POINT uoo2 20
AG070513 |MAGNET CATCH uoo2 21
AGO071012 |MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y uoo2 22
AW020198 |PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A14NL U002 23
1 Uoo4 6
AX100028 DCSOL 24V 3.8W uoo2 24
U002_S001 24
Uo02_S002 24
Uo02_S003 24
B6521643 TIMING BELT:B40S3M186 uoo2 25
B7002520 |CUSHION:GATE PAWL Uoo1 3
uoo2 26
B7004720 TIMING BELT:B40S2M214 uoo2 27
B8023756 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT uoo2 28
Uoo4 7
D4344557 TIMING PULLEY:T19:S3M uoo2 29
D5406121 |FULL DUG POINT SCREW:FIX:HIN |/ACCESSORIES 8
GE
D5862117 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DRIVEN R |U002 30
OLLER
D6864222 |TIMING BELT:40S2M198 uoo2 31
D6883532 |PAD:SENSOR:STAPLER TRAY U001 4
uoo2 32
D6925210 |PCB:LED:ASS'Y U001 5
D6931332 |LOCK:ARM ACCESSORIES 9
D7794760 REFLECTION PHOTO SENSOR:OR|U002 33

IGINAL TABLE:ASS'Y

Number Part Name Group ID

G5181236 |CUSHION - 0.5MM U001 6

G5182371 |COVER BAND uoo2 34

G8350801 TENSION SPRING:TRANSPORT:FE|U002 35
ELER:0.07N

(8352262 |/ACTUATOR:SURFACE OF PAPER |U002 36
SENSOR uoo4 8

GWO010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXI|U002 37
T

M4812111 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:UPPER U002 38

M4812113 |DRIVEN ROLLER:TRANSPORT uoo2 39

M4812115 |COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN U002 40
ROLLER

M4812121 |GATE PAWL:RECEIVER uoo2 41

M4812123 |GUIDE PLATE:LEFT LOWER:OPEN U002 42
/CLOSE

M4812124 BRACKET:HINGE:GUIDE PLATE U002 43

M4812126 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:GATE PA U002 44
WL

M4812127 |GUIDE:GATE PAWL:REVERSE uoo2 45

M4812128 |COMPRESSION SPRING:GATE PA U002 46
WL:PLATE

M4812129 |COVER:LEFT LOWER:OPEN AND |U002 47
CLOSE

M4812131 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:UPPER U002 48

M4812141 |GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AND CLOSE: U002 49
RIGHT

M4812142 |COVER:RIGHT:OPEN AND CLOSE U002 50

M4812151 |GUIDE PLATE:GATE:LENGTHWISE U002 51

M4812161 |LINK:COVER:LEFT LOWER uoo2 52

M4812162 [TORSION SPRING:GATE PAWL:RE U002 53
CEIVER

M4812214  TRANSPORT ROLLER uoo2 54

M4812215 [TIMING PULLEY:T28 uoo2 55

M4812216 [TIMING PULLEY:T19 uoo2 56

M4812217 |COLLAR:SHAFT uoo2 57

M4812224 [EXIT ROLLER uoo2 58

M4812311 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:T U002 59

RANSPORT

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
M4816021 BRACKET:FIX:INNER BACK:ASS'Y ACCESSORIES |11
M4816031 BRACKET:HOLDER:INNER BACK |ACCESSORIES [12
M4816041 BRACKET:HOLDER:LEFT INNER R ACCESSORIES (13
EAR
M4816051 |COVER:RIGHT LOWER ACCESSORIES (14
M4816061 TRAY:REVERSE EXIT ACCESSORIES (15
M4816062 TRAY:EXIT ACCESSORIES (16
M4816071 |COVER:INNER BACK:UPPER ACCESSORIES (17
M4816072 |[COVER:INNER BACK ACCESSORIES (18
M4816080 |STAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y ACCESSORIES |19
M4816081 |STAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y ACCESSORIES 20
M4816082 |STAY:RIGHT ACCESSORIES 21
M4816083 BRACKET:STAY ACCESSORIES 22
M4816084 BRACKET:STAY:SMALL ACCESSORIES 23
M4816085 |(COVER:STAY ACCESSORIES 24
M4816086 |STAY:LEFT ACCESSORIES 25
M4816087 |ARM:RIGHT ACCESSORIES 26
M4816088 |[ARM:LEFT:ASS'Y ACCESSORIES 27
M4816089 |ARM:LEFT ACCESSORIES [28
M4816091 BRACKET:COUPLING ACCESSORIES 29
M4816096 [DECAL:BIN DISPLAY ACCESSORIES 30
M4816097 [DECAL:CAUTION:TRAY:PULL OUT /ACCESSORIES (31

Number Part Name Group ID

M4812312 TENSION SPRING:4.0N uoo2 60

M4812321 | BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:E U002 61
XIT

M4812322 [TENSION SPRING:2.6N uoo2 62

M4812331 | BRACKET:DC SOLENOID:REVERS U002 63
E

M4812332 [TENSION SPRING:DC SOLENOID: U002 64
REVERSE

M4812333 |LEVER:GATE PAWL:REVERSE uoo2 65

M4812340 DRIVE SUB-UNIT:GATE:TRANSPO [U002_S001 66
RT:ASS'Y U002_S002 66

U002_S003 66

M4812342 BRACKET:DC SOLENOID:TRANSP U002 67
ORT

M4812411 |GATE PAWL:TRANSPORT uoo2 68

M4812413 |LEVER:GATE PAWL:TRANSPORT |U002 69

M4812414 [TENSION SPRING:GATE PAWL:TR U002 70
ANSPORT

M4812511 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER uoo2 71

M4812512 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:LOWER uoo2 72

M4812513 |[END FENCE:EXIT uoo2 73

M4812514 |GROUND PLATE:DRIVEN ROLLER: U002 74
EXIT

M4812516 |DRIVEN ROLLER:EXIT uoo2 75

M4812521 |[FEELER:TRANSPORT SENSOR uoo2 76

M4812522 |CUSHION:FEELER uoo2 77

M4814011 |COVER:FRONT uoo1 7

M4814012 HOLDER:LED U001 8

M4814021 |COVER:REAR U001 9

M4814031 |COVER:UPPER U001 10

M4814041 |COVER:LEFT UPPER uoo1 11

M4814051 |COVER:LEFT LOWER:INNER BAC U001 12
K

M4814071 |COVER:REAR MIDDLE uoo1 13

M4815100 PCB:4BIN:MAIN:ASS'Y U003 4

M4815610 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:TRANSPOR U002 78
T:ASS'Y

M4816011 | BRACKET:FIX:FRONT:ASS'Y ACCESSORIES (10

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2016/09/23 Version 1.00




03530030N
SCREW:M3X3

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

11050723
CLAMPS:WES-0507

03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

08050089
RETAINING RING - M4

Standard Parts

O o & & \

03604006N 04543006Q 04543008N 04583008N 06230220G
SCREW - M4X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S SPRING PIN 3X22
OINT:3X8 CREW:3X8

>

N

08050092 11050511 11050516 11050692 11050717
RETAINING RING - 3M HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMP:JDW-1S
62C

Copyright (c) 2006-2016 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2016/09/23 Version 1.00






	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 RPAPER TRANSPORT
	U003 ELECTRICAL
	U004 MAIN FRAME
	ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts

